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IHSAA Boys Warren Central Sectional 2015 - 5/21/2015

Warren Central

Results - Meet

Boys 100 Meter Dash
==================================================================================
   Sectional: * 10.52  5/18/2006   Devin Pipkin, Warren Central
                11.09  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        H#
==================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Rivers, Darien            10 Warren Central         11.24      11.05QSTAN    3
  2 Thomas, Isaiah            12 Warren Central         10.82      11.24Q        1
  3 Bryant, Isaiah            11 Scecina                11.35      11.34Q        2
  4 Phelps, Tyrell            10 Indpls Howe            10.94      11.09QSTAN    3
  5 Ballinger, Walter         10 Beech Grove            11.67      11.37Q        2
  6 Herald, Austin            10 Greenfield-Central     11.38      11.53Q        1
  7 Aspmo, Ole                11 Triton Central         11.67      11.68q        3
  8 Austin, Aaron             12 Franklin Central       11.45      11.70q        2
  9 McGaw, Jerron             12 Indpls Howe            11.30      11.71         1
 10 Bowling, Caleb            11 Roncalli               11.55      11.88         1
 11 Maxwell, Jacobi           10 New Palestine          11.80      11.90         3
 12 Linville, Luther          11 Morristown             11.90      12.09         2
 13 Townsend, Eric            12 Roncalli               11.08      12.12         2
 14 Murkison, Kendall         10 Beech Grove            11.98      12.24         1
 15 Connor, Elliot            11 Scecina                           12.44         1
 16 Lambdin, Zach             11 New Palestine          12.20      12.48         2
 17 Coffey, Skylar            09 Shelbyville            12.50      12.57         3
 18 Humphrey, Marquis         10 Baptist Academy        12.87      12.69         3
 19 Meunier, Robert           12 Baptist Academy        13.06      13.14         1
 20 Earl, Cole                09 Triton Central         13.00      13.59         2
 -- Ritter, Robert            11 Franklin Central       11.04         FS         3

Boys 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================
   Sectional: * 10.52  5/18/2006   Devin Pipkin, Warren Central
                11.09  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals        Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Thomas, Isaiah      12 Warren Central         11.24      10.84 STAN    10
  2 Phelps, Tyrell      10 Indpls Howe            11.09      11.08 STAN     8
  3 Rivers, Darien      10 Warren Central         11.05      11.16          6
  4 Herald, Austin      10 Greenfield-Central     11.53      11.42          5
  5 Bryant, Isaiah      11 Scecina                11.34      11.45          4
  6 Ballinger, Walter   10 Beech Grove            11.37      11.48          3
  7 Austin, Aaron       12 Franklin Central       11.70      11.58          2
  8 Aspmo, Ole          11 Triton Central         11.68      11.82          1
Preliminaries
  9 McGaw, Jerron       12 Indpls Howe            11.71
 10 Bowling, Caleb      11 Roncalli               11.88
 11 Maxwell, Jacobi     10 New Palestine          11.90
 12 Linville, Luther    11 Morristown             12.09
 13 Townsend, Eric      12 Roncalli               12.12
 14 Murkison, Kendall   10 Beech Grove            12.24
 15 Connor, Elliot      11 Scecina                12.44
 16 Lambdin, Zach       11 New Palestine          12.48
 17 Coffey, Skylar      09 Shelbyville            12.57
 18 Humphrey, Marquis   10 Baptist Academy        12.69
 19 Meunier, Robert     12 Baptist Academy        13.14
 20 Earl, Cole          09 Triton Central         13.59
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 -- Ritter, Robert      11 Franklin Central         FS

Boys 200 Meter Dash
==================================================================================
   Sectional: * 21.52  5/22/2014   Isaiah Thomas, Warren Centr
   Sectional: * 21.52  5/22/2014   Isaiah Thomas, Warren Centr
                22.40  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        H#
==================================================================================
  1 Thomas, Isaiah            12 Warren Central         21.52      21.55QSTAN    1
  2 Ritter, Robert            11 Franklin Central       22.55      22.47Q        3
  3 Gossett, Brady            12 Triton Central         22.60      23.14Q        2
  4 Prowell, Stoney           12 Indpls Marshall        22.66      21.94QSTAN    1
  5 Cornner, Michael          12 Warren Central         22.37      22.99Q        3
  6 Poturalski, Chris         12 New Palestine          22.27      23.17Q        2
  7 Herald, Austin            10 Greenfield-Central     22.81      23.11q        1
  8 Padgett, Travon           11 Franklin Central       23.47      23.22q        3
  9 Wilson, Seth              09 Beech Grove            23.59      23.47         3
 10 Bowling, Caleb            11 Roncalli               23.32      23.55         2
 11 Ballinger, Walter         10 Beech Grove            23.67      23.60         1
 12 Bryant, Isaiah            11 Scecina                23.99      23.68         2
 13 Mehki, Mensah             11 Indpls Marshall        23.65      23.83         2
 14 Henderson, Dontae         10 Indpls Howe            29.00      23.99         1
 15 Tift, Austyn              11 Greenfield-Central                24.34         3
 16 Newett, Ethan             09 Roncalli               24.11      24.35         3
 17 Aspmo, Ole                11 Triton Central         23.70      24.44         1
 18 Maxwell, Jacobi           10 New Palestine                     24.73         3
 19 Macklin, Carson           10 Shelbyville            25.39      25.77         3
 20 Thacker, Antwan           11 Scecina                           25.92         1
 21 Meunier, Robert           12 Baptist Academy        30.45      27.54         1
 22 Beck, Alex                10 Baptist Academy        32.29      31.99         2
 -- Phelps, Tyrell            10 Indpls Howe            28.10        DNF         2

Boys 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================
   Sectional: * 21.52  5/22/2014   Isaiah Thomas, Warren Centr
   Sectional: * 21.52  5/22/2014   Isaiah Thomas, Warren Centr
                22.40  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals        Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Prowell, Stoney     12 Indpls Marshall        21.94      21.66 STAN    10
  2 Thomas, Isaiah      12 Warren Central         21.55      21.68 STAN     8
  3 Ritter, Robert      11 Franklin Central       22.47      22.32 STAN     6
  4 Cornner, Michael    12 Warren Central         22.99      22.46          5
  5 Poturalski, Chris   12 New Palestine          23.17      22.98          4
  6 Gossett, Brady      12 Triton Central         23.14      23.11          3
  7 Herald, Austin      10 Greenfield-Central     23.11      23.16          2
  8 Padgett, Travon     11 Franklin Central       23.22      23.32          1
Preliminaries
  9 Wilson, Seth        09 Beech Grove            23.47
 10 Bowling, Caleb      11 Roncalli               23.55
 11 Ballinger, Walter   10 Beech Grove            23.60
 12 Bryant, Isaiah      11 Scecina                23.68
 13 Mehki, Mensah       11 Indpls Marshall        23.83
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 14 Henderson, Dontae   10 Indpls Howe            23.99
 15 Tift, Austyn        11 Greenfield-Central     24.34
 16 Newett, Ethan       09 Roncalli               24.35
 17 Aspmo, Ole          11 Triton Central         24.44
 18 Maxwell, Jacobi     10 New Palestine          24.73
 19 Macklin, Carson     10 Shelbyville            25.77
 20 Thacker, Antwan     11 Scecina                25.92
 21 Meunier, Robert     12 Baptist Academy        27.54
 22 Beck, Alex          10 Baptist Academy        31.99
 -- Phelps, Tyrell      10 Indpls Howe             DNF

Boys 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
   Sectional: * 48.61  5/20/2010   Pat Feeney, New Palestin
                49.42  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals        H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1 Prowell, Stoney     12 Indpls Marshall        49.24      49.26 STAN    3  10
  2 Poturalski, Chris   12 New Palestine          49.32      50.14         3   8
  3 Brown, Jermaine     12 Warren Central         51.10      51.31         3   6
  4 Alvarado, Javier    11 Warren Central         52.20      51.58         3   5
  5 Sosnowski, Michael  10 Greenfield-Central     51.51      52.01         3   4
  6 Vandyke, Brayden    12 Morristown             53.50      53.40         2   3
  7 Hughes, Todd        10 Shelbyville            52.60      53.49         2   2
  8 Ramsey, Jalaen      10 Shelbyville            53.88      53.56         1   1
  9 LeClerc, Baptiste   12 Beech Grove            52.31      53.57         2
 10 Kellum, Noah        11 Franklin Central       52.70      53.99         2
 11 Reynolds, Christia  11 Franklin Central       52.90      54.10         2
 12 Blaser, IV, Louis   12 Greenfield-Central     52.67      54.21         2
 13 Otley, Michael      10 Roncalli               53.52      54.27         1
 14 Carrie, Tyler       11 New Palestine          53.30      54.55         2
 15 Wilson, Daquan      09 Indpls Howe            52.13      55.59         3
 16 Bear, Anthony       12 Triton Central         54.01      56.01         1
 17 Morphew, Isaac      09 Beech Grove                       56.10         1
 18 Martin, Holden      09 Scecina                56.99      56.66         1
 19 Humphrey, Marquis   10 Baptist Academy      1:02.19    1:02.24         1
 20 Traylor, Sam        09 Scecina                58.90    1:03.11         1
 21 Gossett, Brady      12 Triton Central         52.30    1:04.92         3
 22 Roller, Brett          Baptist Academy      1:15.15    1:16.86         1

Boys 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================
   Sectional: * 1:55.21  5/19/1994   Vernon Morgan, Manual
                1:55.36  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals        H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Talhelm, Robbie     12 Franklin Central     1:59.11    1:58.99         2  10
  2 LaFord, Jason       12 Greenfield-Central   1:59.50    2:00.12         2   8
  3 Schiefelbein, Mich  11 Roncalli             2:00.25    2:00.77         2   6
  4 Lapsley, Demontrae  11 Warren Central       2:00.60    2:00.83         2   5
  5 Wilson, Riley       11 New Palestine        2:00.55    2:01.91         2   4
  6 Thompson, Chance    11 Warren Central       1:59.90    2:02.70         2   3
  7 Schoettle, Nathan   12 Roncalli             2:05.54    2:05.96         2   2
  8 Phares, Tanner      12 Shelbyville          2:05.42    2:06.43         2   1
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  9 Brand, Nathan       09 Greenfield-Central   2:13.78    2:08.20         1
 10 Dobbins, Connor     09 New Palestine        2:09.00    2:09.48         2
 11 Gindling, Randall   11 Beech Grove          2:09.30    2:09.65         1
 12 McCann, Kyle        10 Franklin Central     2:02.90    2:10.22         2
 13 Warfield, Nick      09 Morristown           2:10.50    2:10.67         1
 14 Hollingsworth, Joh  12 Triton Central       2:09.00    2:12.85         2
 15 Tilley, Kyle        11 Triton Central       2:13.10    2:12.89         1
 16 Newhart, Nick       12 Scecina              2:12.46    2:14.39         1
 17 Cox, James          09 Beech Grove                     2:23.58         1
 18 Lewer, Ben          12 Indpls Lutheran      2:20.02    2:25.89         1
 19 Hall, Alan          12 Morristown           2:25.00    2:29.48         1
 20 Aguilar, Israel     11 Shelbyville          2:30.00    2:33.73         1
 21 Pflug, Nate         12 Indpls Lutheran      2:33.40    2:38.83         1
 22 Beck, Alex          10 Baptist Academy      3:47.00    2:54.48         1

Boys 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================
   Sectional: * 4:15.95  5/20/1999   Aaron Fisher, Franklin Central
                4:16.50  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals        Points
================================================================================
  1 O'Malley, Kyle      12 Franklin Central     4:21.11    4:29.92         10
  2 Lowhorn, Tyler      11 Warren Central       4:32.00    4:31.23          8
  3 Parrish, Michael    10 Franklin Central     4:29.80    4:35.01          6
  4 Morris, Tyler       10 Greenfield-Central   4:37.91    4:35.73          5
  5 Smith, Jason        12 Beech Grove          4:35.80    4:40.70          4
  6 Grande-Rosas, Marc  09 Warren Central       4:46.80    4:48.79          3
  7 Hansen, Jacob       10 Greenfield-Central   4:45.88    4:53.20          2
  8 Crowder, Chase      10 New Palestine        4:50.00    4:53.72          1
  9 Ajamie, Matthew     12 Roncalli                        5:01.46
 10 Ott, Chris          11 Morristown           5:05.97    5:06.78
 11 O'Brien, Neil       10 Roncalli             4:50.80    5:08.61
 12 Privette, Wyatt     11 New Palestine        5:03.00    5:10.03
 13 Lenne, Jacob        10 Scecina              5:00.60    5:14.84
 14 Cox, James          09 Beech Grove          5:15.98    5:15.28
 15 Gilbert, Gergory    11 Indpls Marshall      6:12.20    5:23.39
 16 Moffitt, Charlie    09 Indpls Lutheran      5:26.62    5:25.11
 17 Yentes, Trent       10 Triton Central       5:19.80    5:30.30
 18 Hudson, Zach        12 Indpls Lutheran      5:32.78    5:31.91
 19 Northam, Stephen    11 Triton Central       5:20.00    5:35.79
 20 Hall, Alan          12 Morristown           5:48.00    5:37.10
 21 Clegg, Andrew       10 Scecina              5:00.99    5:57.67
 22 Rodriguez, Jose     12 Shelbyville          6:05.58    6:22.90

Boys 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================
   Sectional: * 9:30.07  5/19/2005   De'Sean Turner, WC
                9:16.26  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals        Points
================================================================================
  1 Bishop, Zachariah   11 Greenfield-Central   9:55.77   10:00.72         10
  2 Lawson, Robby       11 Franklin Central    10:10.97   10:15.80          8
  3 Basile, Elijah      10 Franklin Central    10:11.18   10:18.39          6
  4 Orta-Hernandez, Ma  10 Warren Central      10:18.51   10:25.01          5
  5 Liwanag, Fernino K  09 Warren Central      10:41.09   10:25.98          4
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  6 Hankins, Donovan    12 Greenfield-Central  10:35.92   10:36.94          3
  7 Crowder, Chase      10 New Palestine       10:55.00   10:40.93          2
  8 Egan, Henry         09 Scecina             10:43.26   10:41.69          1
  9 Barnard, Sam        11 Scecina             10:33.99   10:55.28
 10 Darling, Mason      10 Beech Grove         11:14.30   11:00.92
 11 Davids, Brian       10 Beech Grove         10:55.90   11:01.30
 12 Kirklin, Aaron      10 New Palestine       11:05.00   11:01.77
 13 Hall, Marc          12 Morristown          11:26.30   11:13.14
 14 Ott, Chris          11 Morristown          11:17.00   11:16.20
 15 Yentes, Trent       10 Triton Central      11:33.21   11:51.93
 16 Northam, Stephen    11 Triton Central      11:40.97   12:06.21
 17 Hazelgrove, Rod     10 Baptist Academy     12:47.00   13:46.24

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
==================================================================================
   Sectional: * 14.08  5/18/2006   D'Juan Richardson, Warren Central
                14.85  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        H#
==================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Montgomery, Glendon       12 Warren Central         14.62      14.81QSTAN    1
  2 French, De'Shaun          11 Shelbyville            14.72      14.89Q        2
  3 Wallace, Kyiree           11 Warren Central         14.96      15.09Q        3
  4 Otley, Nat                12 Roncalli               16.21      16.16Q        1
  5 Chohan, Aurinder          11 Franklin Central       16.00      16.26Q        3
  6 Wilkins, Raekwon          10 Franklin Central       16.40      16.76Q        2
  7 Woodard, Joshua           12 Greenfield-Central     16.33      16.30q        1
  8 Mondragon, Manny          09 Beech Grove            16.98      17.49q        3
  9 Plahitko, Nicholas        09 Roncalli               17.48      17.56         2
 10 Hart, Austin              11 New Palestine          16.50      17.82         3
 11 Strahla, Brenton          10 Beech Grove            18.01      18.00         1
 12 DeKeyser, Samuel Grant    09 Greenfield-Central     17.87      18.30         2
 13 Bennett, Dalton           12 Triton Central         18.40      19.02         3
 14 Northam, Daniel           10 Triton Central         19.02      19.06         2
 15 Pittman, Wes              10 Indpls Lutheran        19.44      19.34         1
 16 Wilson, Chris             12 Scecina                19.10      19.38         3
 17 Reed, Jared               09 New Palestine          18.00      19.76         1

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
   Sectional: * 14.08  5/18/2006   D'Juan Richardson, Warren Central
                14.85  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals        Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 French, De'Shaun    11 Shelbyville            14.89      14.38 STAN    10
  2 Montgomery, Glendo  12 Warren Central         14.81      14.48 STAN     8
  3 Wallace, Kyiree     11 Warren Central         15.09      14.86          6
  4 Woodard, Joshua     12 Greenfield-Central     16.30      15.70          5
  5 Chohan, Aurinder    11 Franklin Central       16.26      15.99          4
  6 Otley, Nat          12 Roncalli               16.16      16.16          3
  7 Wilkins, Raekwon    10 Franklin Central       16.76      16.85          2
Preliminaries
  8 Mondragon, Manny    09 Beech Grove            17.49
  9 Plahitko, Nicholas  09 Roncalli               17.56
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 10 Hart, Austin        11 New Palestine          17.82
 11 Strahla, Brenton    10 Beech Grove            18.00
 12 DeKeyser, Samuel G  09 Greenfield-Central     18.30
 13 Bennett, Dalton     12 Triton Central         19.02
 14 Northam, Daniel     10 Triton Central         19.06
 15 Pittman, Wes        10 Indpls Lutheran        19.34
 16 Wilson, Chris       12 Scecina                19.38
 17 Reed, Jared         09 New Palestine          19.76

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================
   Sectional: * 37.03  5/18/2006   Joey Hodges, Warren Central
                38.78  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals        H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1 Montgomery, Glendo  12 Warren Central         38.75      39.24         3  10
  2 Wallace, Kyiree     11 Warren Central         41.35      40.42         3   8
  3 Otley, Nat          12 Roncalli               41.77      40.60         3   6
  4 Hankins, Dillon     11 Morristown             41.80      41.06         3   5
  5 French, De'Shaun    11 Shelbyville            40.84      41.35         3   4
  6 Zehner, Kyle        12 New Palestine          41.23      41.78         3   3
  7 Wilkins, Raekwon    10 Franklin Central       42.60      42.31         3   2
  8 Chohan, Aurinder    11 Franklin Central       44.34      42.82         2   1
  9 Matis, Luke         10 Roncalli               44.50      43.40         2
 10 Mondragon, Manny    09 Beech Grove            43.63      43.93         2
 11 Woodard, Joshua     12 Greenfield-Central     42.51      43.98         3
 12 Stroppiana, Luca    12 Beech Grove            43.82      44.00         2
 13 Diehr, Elijah       11 Greenfield-Central     44.32      45.72         2
 14 Pittman, Wes        10 Indpls Lutheran        46.19      47.80         2
 15 Garlits, Steven     10 Shelbyville            47.39      47.99         1
 16 Hart, Austin        11 New Palestine          46.10      48.06         2
 17 Bennett, Dalton     12 Triton Central         46.61      48.18         2
 18 Northam, Daniel     10 Triton Central         48.00      48.24         1
 19 Wilson, Chris       12 Scecina                48.66      48.33         1

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================
   Sectional: * 42.03  5/19/2011   Warren Central, Warren Centr
                       R Hollins, E Robinson-berry, A Shaw, S Tensley
                42.65  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals        H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Warren Central                                42.54      42.41 STAN    2  10
     1) Price, Ishmael 12               2) Cornner, Michael 12
     3) Rivers, Darien 10               4) Thomas, Isaiah 12
  2 Franklin Central                              43.09      42.84         2   8
     1) Padgett, Travon 11              2) Austin, Aaron 12
     3) Ritter, Robert 11               4) DeRidder, Andrew 11
  3 Indianapolis Howe Community                   46.30      43.78         2   6
     1) McGaw, Jerron 12                2) Henderson, Dontae 10
     3) Johnson, Justin 09              4) Phelps, Tyrell 10
  4 Beech Grove                                   44.91      44.65         2   5
     1) Ballinger, Walter 10            2) Murkison, Kendall 10
     3) Patel, Shyam 12                 4) Wilson, Seth 09
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  5 Roncalli                                      44.86      45.31         2   4
     1) Saylor, Justin 11               2) Bowling, Caleb 11
     3) Cunningham, Kurt 10             4) Newett, Ethan 09
  6 Indianapolis Scecina Memorial                 46.33      46.35         1   3
     1) Bryant, Isaiah 11               2) Tucker, Drew 11
     3) Connor, Elliot 11               4) Mirabelli, Nick 09
  7 Greenfield-Central                            45.72      46.61         2   2
     1) Tift, Austyn 11                 2) Wu, Raymond 12
     3) Mojica, Jr., Orlando 09         4) Smith, Luke 09
  8 New Palestine                                 45.75      46.93         2   1
     1) Brickens, Adam 10               2) Maxwell, Jacobi 10
     3) Dye, Reid 11                    4) Zehner, Kyle 12
  9 Morristown                                    47.40      47.80         1
     1) Branson, Grant 10               2) Elrod, Tanner 10
     3) Linville, Luther 11             4) Wicker, Tommy 11
 10 Triton Central                                49.35      47.89         1
     1) Aspmo, Ole 11                   2) Bear, Anthony 12
     3) Bennett, Dalton 12              4) Northam, Daniel 10
 11 Indianapolis Lutheran                         47.10      48.71         1
     1) Benner, Austin 09               2) Hasabe, Tomo 11
     3) Wilkins, Joey 12                4) Lewer, Ben 12
 -- Shelbyville                                   45.10        DNF         2
     1) Coffey, Skylar 09               2) Fuchs, Dalton 10
     3) Garlits, Steven 10              4) Macklin, Carson 10

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================
   Sectional: * 3:19.99  5/18/2006   Warren Central, Warren Central
                         D Richardson, C Adkins, J Hodges, K Elkins
                3:21.06  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals        H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Warren Central                              3:24.80    3:25.59         2  10
     1) Montgomery, Glendon 12          2) Brown, Jermaine 12
     3) Cornner, Michael 12             4) Forte, Justin 12
  2 Franklin Central                            3:26.08    3:26.16         2   8
     1) Austin, Aaron 12                2) Ritter, Robert 11
     3) Talhelm, Robbie 12              4) O'Malley, Kyle 12
  3 New Palestine                               3:28.78    3:29.16         2   6
     1) Brickens, Adam 10               2) Wilson, Riley 11
     3) Zehner, Kyle 12                 4) Poturalski, Chris 12
  4 Roncalli                                    3:27.07    3:30.57         2   5
     1) Otley, Michael 10               2) Bowling, Caleb 11
     3) Otley, Nat 12                   4) Schiefelbein, Michael 11
  5 Greenfield-Central                          3:28.60    3:30.74         2   4
     1) LaFord, Jason 12                2) Fletcher, Syrus 12
     3) Hembree, Thomas 11              4) Tift, Austyn 11
  6 Beech Grove                                 3:34.30    3:34.81         2   3
     1) Ramsey, Tyler 10                2) LeClerc, Baptiste 12
     3) Smith, Jason 12                 4) Wilson, Seth 09
  7 Shelbyville                                 3:37.50    3:34.97         2   2
     1) Phares, Tanner 12               2) French, De'Shaun 11
     3) Ramsey, Jalaen 10               4) Hughes, Todd 10
  8 Indianapolis Howe Community                 4:08.00    3:44.26         1   1
     1) Johnson, Avionne 11             2) Jones, Jaaleen 11
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     3) Pannell, Tyler 10               4) Wilson, Daquan 09
  9 Morristown                                  3:41.00    3:45.19         1
     1) Armentrout, Levi 11             2) Oster, Jax 09
     3) Branson, Grant 10               4) Vandyke, Brayden 12
 10 Triton Central                              3:33.70    3:53.83         2
     1) Bear, Anthony 12                2) Gossett, Brady 12
     3) Hollingsworth, Johnny 12        4) Thacker, Ben 10
 11 Indianapolis Scecina Memorial               3:54.43    3:58.68         1
     1) Newhart, Nick 12                2) Lenne, Jacob 10
     3) Martin, Holden 09               4) Traylor, Sam 09

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================
   Sectional: * 8:03.58  5/22/2003   Franklin Central, FC
                         G Walker, D Miller, S O'Brien, T Sachse
                7:56.23  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals        Points
================================================================================
  1 Greenfield-Central                          8:14.66    8:21.43         10
     1) Bishop, Zachariah 11            2) Brand, Nathan 09
     3) Fletcher, Syrus 12              4) Hansen, Jacob 10
  2 Warren Central                              8:05.03    8:22.61          8
     1) Brown, Shane 11                 2) Ingram, Lawrence 12
     3) Johnson, Jhamyr 11              4) Lapsley, Demontrae' 11
  3 Franklin Central                            8:03.60    8:26.28          6
     1) Hassinger, Collin 11            2) Lawson, Robby 11
     3) McCann, Kyle 10                 4) O'Malley, Kyle 12
  4 Roncalli                                    8:39.61    8:48.68          5
     1) Alfery, Luke 12                 2) Gerth, Chip 12
     3) Lyngh, Myles 09                 4) O'Brien, Neil 10
  5 New Palestine                               8:36.00    9:00.54          4
     1) Crowder, Chase 10               2) Dobbins, Connor 09
     3) Frank, Kyle 11                  4) Kirklin, Aaron 10
  6 Beech Grove                                 8:36.88    9:43.88          3
     1) Cox, James 09                   2) Darling, Mason 10
     3) Davids, Brian 10                4) Gindling, Randall 11
  7 Triton Central                              9:26.00    9:45.40          2
     1) Corbett, Adam 10                2) Hollingsworth, Johnny 12
     3) Russell, James 10               4) Thacker, Ben 10
  8 Indianapolis Lutheran                       9:40.00    9:45.49          1
     1) Benner, Austin 09               2) Hasabe, Tomo 11
     3) Hudson, Zach 12                 4) Moffitt, Charlie 09
  9 Indianapolis Howe Community                 9:59.00   11:01.13
     1) Couch, Jermaine 10              2) Dugan, Darius 10
     3) Johnson, Justin 09              4) Johnson, Seantrell 11

Boys High Jump
================================================================================
   Sectional: * 6-10.50  5/21/2009   Derrick Spight, Warren Centr
                6-04.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals        Points
================================================================================
  1 Dennis, Jerrell     12 Warren Central       6-08.00    6-04.00 STAN    10
     5-08.00 5-10.00 6-00.00 6-01.00 6-02.00 6-03.00 6-04.00 6-05.00 6-06.00 6-07.00 6-10.00
         P       P       P       P       O       P      XO       P       P       P     XXX
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Results - Meet
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  2 Reynolds, Brayden   11 Franklin Central     6-04.00    6-03.00          8
     5-08.00 5-10.00 6-00.00 6-01.00 6-02.00 6-03.00 6-04.00
         O       O       O      XO      XO       O     XXX
  3 Settles, Blake      11 Franklin Central     6-02.00    6-00.00          6
     5-08.00 5-10.00 6-00.00 6-01.00
        XO     XXO       O     XXX
  4 Martin, Chandler    10 Shelbyville          5-10.00    5-10.00          5
     5-08.00 5-10.00 6-00.00
         O      XO     XXX
  5 Jackson, Antoyne    11 Warren Central       6-00.00   J5-10.00          4
     5-08.00 5-10.00 6-00.00
         P     XXO     XXX
  6 Humphrey, Marquis   10 Baptist Academy      5-08.00   J5-10.00          3
     5-08.00 5-10.00 6-00.00
       XXO     XXO     XXX
  7 Armentrout, Levi    11 Morristown           5-10.00    5-08.00          2
     5-08.00 5-10.00
         O     XXX
  8 Watkins, Jake       11 Indpls Lutheran      6-00.00   J5-08.00          1
     5-08.00 5-10.00
        XO     XXX
  9 Brown, Braden       09 Greenfield-Central   6-00.00   J5-08.00
     5-08.00 5-10.00
       XXO     XXX
 -- Ramsey, Tyler       10 Beech Grove          5-08.00         NH
     5-08.00
       XXX
 -- Gindling, Randall   11 Beech Grove          5-10.00         NH
     5-08.00
       XXX
 -- Gerth, Chip         12 Roncalli             5-04.00         NH
     5-08.00
       XXX
 -- Sedgwick, Sam       09 Roncalli             5-07.00         NH
     5-08.00
       XXX
 -- Bennett, Dalton     12 Triton Central       5-06.00         NH
     5-08.00
       XXX
 -- Reed, Jared         09 New Palestine        5-02.00         NH
     5-08.00
       XXX
 -- Henderson, Dontae   10 Indpls Howe          5-10.00         NH
     5-08.00
       XXX

Boys Pole Vault
================================================================================
   Sectional: * 14-10  5/21/2009   Matt Knox, Franklin Cen
             14-04.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals        Points
================================================================================
  1 Pruit, Trent        11 Warren Central      12-00.00   11-04.00         10
     8-10.00 9-04.00 9-10.00 10-04.00 10-10.00 11-04.00 11-10.00
         P       P       O        O        O        O      XXX
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Warren Central

Results - Meet

....Boys Pole Vault

  2 Hughes, Todd        10 Shelbyville         11-00.00  J11-04.00          8
     8-10.00 9-04.00 9-10.00 10-04.00 10-10.00 11-04.00 11-10.00
         O       O       O       XO        O       XO      XXX
  3 Ratliff, Bryce      10 Greenfield-Central  11-00.00   10-10.00          5.50
     8-10.00 9-04.00 9-10.00 10-04.00 10-10.00 11-04.00
         P       P       O       XO        O      XXX
  3 Keener, Jacob       11 Greenfield-Central  11-06.00   10-10.00          5.50
     8-10.00 9-04.00 9-10.00 10-04.00 10-10.00 11-04.00
         P       P       P       XO        O      XXX
  5 Fuchs, Caleb        12 Shelbyville         11-06.00  J10-10.00          4
     8-10.00 9-04.00 9-10.00 10-04.00 10-10.00 11-04.00
         O      XO       O       XO        O      XXX
  6 Markland, Lucas     11 Franklin Central    10-06.00   10-04.00          3
     8-10.00 9-04.00 9-10.00 10-04.00 10-10.00
         P       P       P       XO      XXX
  7 Turner, Juanyei     10 Warren Central       9-06.00    9-04.00          2
     8-10.00 9-04.00 9-10.00
        XO      XO     XXX
  8 Davids, Brian       10 Beech Grove         10-06.00    8-10.00          0.33
     8-10.00 9-04.00
         O     XXX
  8 Ramsey, Bryce       09 Franklin Central     9-06.00    8-10.00          0.33
     8-10.00 9-04.00
         O     XXX
  8 Carrie, Tyler       11 New Palestine        9-00.00    8-10.00          0.33
     8-10.00 9-04.00
         O     XXX
 -- Kraeszig, Mitch     12 Roncalli             9-00.00         NH
     8-10.00
       XXX
 -- Traas, Damian       10 Beech Grove          8-06.00         NH
     8-10.00
       XXX
 -- Moran, Hayden       09 Roncalli             7-06.00         NH
     8-10.00
       XXX

Boys Long Jump
================================================================================
   Sectional: * 23-01.50  5/20/2004   Donald Washington, FC
                22-02.50  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals        Points
================================================================================
  1 Dennis, Jerrell     12 Warren Central      21-03.00   22-03.75 STAN    10
      19-08  20-08.75  19-05.50  19-07.75  22-03.75  19-00
  2 McGaw, Jerron       12 Indpls Howe         19-06.25   21-06.00          8
      21-06  20-07.75  20-05  PASS  FOUL  21-02
  3 Price, Ishmael      12 Warren Central      21-09.00   21-05.00          6
      18-04.50  21-02  20-03.75  19-00  21-05  20-04
  4 Saylor, Justin      11 Roncalli            21-09.00   20-09.25          5
      20-05  20-05  20-07  20-00  20-09.25  20-09
  5 Phelps, Tyrell      10 Indpls Howe         17-09.00   20-08.50          4
      19-03.25  19-00  18-02  20-08.50  20-01.50  20-03
  6 Richardson, Lamont  11 Beech Grove         18-06.00   20-05.75          3
      20-05  20-05.75  19-03  19-02.50  18-10  19-00
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Warren Central

Results - Meet
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  7 Tucker, Drew        11 Scecina             19-11.00   19-11.00          2
      19-11  19-03.50  19-03.75  19-05.50  19-06.50  19-08
  8 Diemer, Evan        10 Shelbyville         19-02.50   19-08.00          1
      19-08  18-07.50  19-07.50  17-05  17-10.50  18-00
  9 Rowe, Sean          11 Franklin Central    19-06.00   19-03.75
      15-08.75  19-03.75  18-00  18-06  18-03.75  19-01.50
 10 Brown, Braden       09 Greenfield-Central  20-03.25   19-03.00
      FOUL  FOUL  19-03
 11 Ballinger, Walter   10 Beech Grove         19-10.00   19-02.00
      FOUL  18-07.50  19-02
 12 Mehki, Mensah       11 Indpls Marshall     17-10.50   19-00.00
      19-00  17-08.50  18-07.25
 13 Cunningham, Kurt    10 Roncalli            19-04.00   18-09.75
      18-09.75  17-08  18-00.50
 14 Hines, Dontez       10 Franklin Central    18-05.00   18-05.00
      FOUL  18-05  FOUL
 15 Bear, Anthony       12 Triton Central      18-06.00   18-02.50
      18-01.75  18-02.50  18-00.75
 16 Smith, Luke         09 Greenfield-Central  19-01.50   18-02.00
      17-00  18-02  17-07.75
 17 Smith, Grant        10 Indpls Lutheran     18-05.00   18-01.50
      17-08.25  18-01.50  17-00
 18 White, Malik        12 Scecina                        17-08.50
      17-01.75  16-09  17-08.50
 19 Humphrey, Marquis   10 Baptist Academy     17-10.00   17-06.75
      17-06.75  17-01.50  16-01.75
 20 Maxwell, Jacobi     10 New Palestine       17-00.00   15-06.50
      15-00  15-06.50  FOUL
 21 Meunier, Robert     12 Baptist Academy     15-05.00   14-02.00
      14-02  12-00  13-08.50

Boys Shot Put
================================================================================
   Sectional: * 58-03  5/20/2010   Kris Harley, Warren Centr
             54-11.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals        Points
================================================================================
  1 Reed, Tyler         12 Indpls Lutheran     49-08.00   51-00.75         10
      45-11  46-07.50  51-00.75  FOUL  49-04.50  FOUL
  2 Phillips, Zachary   12 Greenfield-Central  49-06.00   49-04.00          8
      46-02.75  47-08  46-02.50  49-04  FOUL  FOUL
  3 Blakey, Justin      11 Warren Central      50-05.00   48-09.75          6
      46-05  47-06.75  FOUL  48-09.75  FOUL  FOUL
  4 Eisberg, Mike       12 Indpls Lutheran     45-03.00   47-09.00          5
      FOUL  44-11.75  44-04  45-09  43-03.75  47-09
  5 Gayflor, Anthony    12 Franklin Central    43-01.00   45-06.50          4
      42-10.75  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  45-06.50  42-01.50
  6 Canterbury, Nate    12 Scecina             43-01.00   43-11.00          3
      41-08  41-04.25  39-11.50  43-00.25  43-11  43-06.25
  7 Kim, Andrew         11 Greenfield-Central  47-01.00   42-08.25          2
      FOUL  41-03.50  FOUL  42-08.25  42-03.75  FOUL
  8 English, Will       10 Roncalli            42-08.00   41-11.00          1
      37-09.50  39-01.25  41-03.50  FOUL  39-09  41-11
  9 Akers, Thomas Tre   11 Warren Central      42-05.00   41-04.50
      38-08.50  FOUL  41-02  39-08.75  41-04.50  38-10.25
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 10 Kendrick, Kendal    10 Franklin Central    44-06.00   41-00.50
      40-05.50  39-04  41-00.50
 11 Cooper, Jacob       12 Triton Central      42-06.00   40-03.50
      40-03.50  36-03  37-06.75
 12 Burton, Landon      09 New Palestine       40-00.00   39-06.75
      39-04  39-06.75  36-09
 13 Barnett, Ethan      11 Roncalli            41-02.00   38-02.25
      37-06.50  38-02.25  37-08.75
 14 Brenneman, Nolan    11 Triton Central      37-01.00   38-00.00
      38-00  36-01.50  36-09.50
 15 Young, Matt         12 New Palestine       45-10.00   36-09.50
      FOUL  32-03  36-09.50
 16 Robinson, Dorian    12 Beech Grove         36-06.00   34-07.50
      32-06  34-07.50  28-04
 17 Gilles, Tyler       11 Shelbyville         38-07.00   34-07.25
      34-02.25  34-07.25  33-02.25
 18 Crafton, Grant      11 Shelbyville         33-02.00   32-02.50
      27-09  31-06  32-02.50
 19 Wilson, Chris       12 Scecina             35-03.00   31-00.00
      31-00  FOUL  30-08
 20 Richert, Hunter     12 Beech Grove                    30-07.00
      28-09  30-01  30-07
 21 Oberle, Todd        10 Baptist Academy     29-01.50   26-09.50
      26-09.50  25-08  26-08.25

Boys Discus Throw
================================================================================
   Sectional: * 182-09  5/17/2012   Dyrek Chowning, Warren Centr
   Sectional: * 182-09  5/17/2012   Dyrek Chowning, Warren Centr
                163-11  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals        Points
================================================================================
  1 Phillips, Zachary   12 Greenfield-Central    145-10  154-02.00         10
      146-11  151-00  154-02  144-05  147-01  FOUL
  2 James, Conner       12 Roncalli              161-09  148-07.00          8
      134-01  139-08  148-07  132-03  FOUL  FOUL
  3 Smith, James        11 Warren Central        146-06  140-05.00          6
      FOUL  FOUL  139-11  140-05  137-02  129-07
  4 Cooper, Jacob       12 Triton Central      40-11.25  139-05.00          5
      115-00  96-01  121-06  104-01  139-05  126-10
  5 Kendrick, Kendal    10 Franklin Central      133-06  138-05.00          4
      138-05  135-02  125-11  119-01  116-06  128-02
  6 Barnett, Ethan      11 Roncalli              130-10  135-09.00          3
      129-10  135-09  132-03  FOUL  109-03  117-11
  7 Towne, Ian          11 Franklin Central      138-05  134-02.00          2
      113-01  FOUL  133-06  130-07  FOUL  134-02
  8 Kim, Andrew         11 Greenfield-Central  22-03.50  124-07.00          1
      120-11  FOUL  FOUL  124-07  FOUL  FOUL
  9 Polter, Colton      11 Warren Central        122-07  122-02.00
      104-05  122-02  116-06  120-02  120-03  112-06
 10 Canterbury, Nate    12 Scecina               131-01  119-08.00
      119-08  FOUL  FOUL
 11 Young, Matt         12 New Palestine         123-00  117-08.00
      91-10  FOUL  117-08
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 12 Burton, Landon      09 New Palestine         125-00  115-09.00
      FOUL  98-02  115-09
 13 Gossett, Robert     09 Triton Central      00-00.75  114-03.00
      106-01  92-06  114-03
 14 Todd, Michael       12 Shelbyville           112-07  112-04.00
      112-04  111-05  FOUL
 15 Kent, Jake          12 Indpls Lutheran       122-07  111-02.00
      FOUL  111-02  FOUL
 16 Jillani, Emeka      09 Indpls Lutheran       109-03  108-03.00
      FOUL  108-03  98-08
 17 Wilson, Chris       12 Scecina               101-01  103-05.00
      93-02  103-05  94-08
 18 Robinson, Dorian    12 Beech Grove           106-06   96-02.00
      84-02  96-02  89-08
 19 Crafton, Grant      11 Shelbyville            96-00   92-00.00
      FOUL  FOUL  92-00
 20 Meunier, Robert     12 Baptist Academy        93-00   88-00.00
      FOUL  FOUL  88-00
 21 Marsh, Austin       12 Beech Grove            77-06   78-11.00
      71-03  78-11  70-05
 22 Oberle, Todd        10 Baptist Academy        81-01   78-09.00
      78-09  FOUL  72-03
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Warren Central             182        2) Franklin Central          107.33
    3) Greenfield-Central          92        4) Roncalli                   48
    5) Shelbyville                 38        6) New Palestine              33.33
    7) Indianapolis Howe Communit  27        8) Beech Grove                21.33
    9) Indianapolis Marshall       20       10) Indianapolis Lutheran      17
   11) Indianapolis Scecina Memor  13       12) Triton Central             11
   13) Morristown                  10       14) Baptist Academy             3


